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MEN'S MINOR CHAMPIONS

B GRADE

C GRADE

D GRADE

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

EVENT NOT CONTESTED

G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. J. YEATES
G. PIERA, Mrs. D. DAHLSEN

G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
B. SAVIGE, Mrs. J.J. DWYER

G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
W. COOPER, Mrs. J. YEATES

G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
B. SAVIGE, Mrs. K. WAITE

G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
B. SAVIGE, Mrs. M. JOHNSON

W. COOPER, Mrs. H. WALES

G. PIERA, Mrs. K.C..J. WALKER
G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. J. YEATES
W. J. HALL, Mrs. S. L. CADD

W. J. HALL, Mrs. S. L. CADD

P. NIELSEN, Mrs. K. WAITE

G. PIERA, Mrs. J. YEATES

W. COOPER, Mrs. R. BAINES

R. ESTOPPEY, Mrs. E. BARTLETT
R. MANN, Mrs. M. TATNELL

G. BRAND, Mrs. P. BRAND

S. GIBBONS, Mrs. L. HILDEBRANDT
W. DELLAR, Mrs. D. WHITE

A. GIBBONS, Mrs. M. HICKS

D. WORCESTER, Mrs. K. DONALDSON
B. SAVIGE, Mrs. K. WAITE

J. GANNON, Ms. S. PAPP

R. BLACKMAN, Mrs. I. BLACKMAN

1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

K. J. MITCHELL
B. R. DAHLSEN
A.S. ARCHIBALD
W. P. ARMSTRONG
A. W. WYNDHAM
C. C. McPHERSON
D. A. STEPHEN
R. RAWLINGS

T. HACKETT

R. K. HEBBARD
A. ARCHIBALD
S. C. GOULD

S. C. GOULD

J.J. DWYER

E. LOGAN

A. H. ROBINSON
J. FRANCIS

K. GIDLEY

N. ANTONOFF
L. TIPPER

E. LOGAN

E. N. DEAN

K. GIDLEY

A. B. WARD

J. FRANCIS

J. HEIL

A. B. WARD

D. POLLARD

L. A. MORRIS

N. COLEMAN

J. FOUNTAIN

C. SPENCER

L. MORRIS

D. FREW

B. MILES

D. HINE

M. EAST

J. GANNON

J. GWIZDEK

W. CARLIN

F. BROMFIELD

S. DWYER

T. HACKETT
P.J. THOMPSON
A. HUMPHRIES
J. ANKETELL

H. A. REDENBACH
W. DAHLSEN
W. J. FALLON
B. LLOYD

A. McINNES

T. HARVEY

B. J. HALL

R. M. CONDIE
R. MORECROFT
A. McINNES

B. BREMAN

L. MOSELE

L. RESIDE

H. A. REDENBACH
L. MORRIS

R. WILSON

M. EVANS

D. HOWES

I. R. SMITH

P. F. MORGAN
T. G. HOFFMAN
A. D. THORPE
L.G. CURTIS
G.D. GOODWARD
N. EARLES

K. SHEPHERD
N. MARSH

S. WEBSTER

J. BRENNAN

R. PEAVEY

J. GANCI

C. BARRASS

L. MOSELE

B. J. SMITH

S. HALL

I. WATERS

M. KELSEY

K. J. SHEPHERD
J. D. RAY

B. McPHILLIPS
R. HEBBARD
N. FRANCIS
W. FALLON

R. BERTINO

J. HALL

G. SEARLE

E. HEFFEY

A. McKECHNIE
J. BETTS

A. SIMS

J. MARTIN

F. MORGAN
A. CALLAWAY
J. GASCOIGNE
E. PIKE

E. PIKE

. McCOY

R. GLASSER

E. GIDLEY

J. RICHARDS
J. RICHARDS
G.H. BURRAGE
S. A. GIBBONS
D. KANE

L.A. JAMES

J. WEBSDALE
A. WHITBOURNE
M. BALLANTYNE
R. GOSDEN

R. BRADLEY

C. WATSON

. SMITH

. SMITH

R. POWER

G. CADDY

R. HOLT

. SMITH




NELL & ARTHUR CALLAWAY
MIXED FOURSOMES CHAMPIONSHIP

MEN'S
B GRADE

MINOR
C GRADE

CHAMPIONS
D GRADE

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2034
2035
2036
2037
2038
2039
2040

D. FREW, Mrs. J. DEERY

J. HUGHES, Mrs. L. KURRLE

P. DAVIDSON, Mrs. G. McINNES
J. GANNON, Mrs. K. WAITE

C. KERR, Mrs. S. GANNON

G. HELLESSEY, Mrs. L. KURRLE

J. GANNON, Mrs. P. WAITE

J. HUGHES, Mrs. L. KURRLE

S. ROWLANDS, Mrs. S. GANNON
S. ROWLANDS, Mrs. S. GANNON
K. BOYD, Mrs. A. BOYD

G. HELLESSEY, Mrs.

G. HELLESSEY, Mrs
G. HELLESSEY, Mrs
M. ANKETELL, Mrs
M. ANKETELL, Mrs
G. HELLESSEY, Mrs

L.

. L.
. L.
.S.
.S.
. L.

KURRLE
KURRLE
KURRLE
GANNON
GANNON
KURRLE

S. ROWLANDS, Mrs. R. HENDRY
J. STUBBS, Ms. P. STUBBS

J. GANNON, Mrs. S FFRENCH

C. RIMINGTON, Mrs S. GANNON

not held (Covid)

EVENT NOT CONTESTED
EVENT NOT CONTESTED
EVENT NOT CONTESTED
EVENT NOT CONTESTED

W. GREEN

B. FREEMAN
M. EAST

T. HUGHES

C. SAVIGE

M. EAST

J. McAULEY

B. FREEMAN

P. STUBBS

G. BAMBROOK
J. GWIZDEK

P. NEAVE

B. HOSKIN

P. STUBBS

G. PIERA

R. OAKLEY

D. CHURCHES
W. PRIOR

N. DROWLEY
M. CHURCHES
G. COOPER
not held (Covid)
G. COOPER

G. TREWIN

G. BRAYBROOK
M. CANLY

G. TREWIN

J. ASHWORTH

D. FAIRHALL
W. ROBINSON
S. SMITH

S. HALL

D. HOGAN

N. DUSTING
D. HOGAN

R. WILSON

J. GWIZDEK

G. BOYLE
R.L.W. WILSON
S. HALL

R. SELLECK

J. GWIZDEK

F. KEAM

S. BISZKO

A. PAGLER

B. WRAY

M. EAST

D. NEWELL

D. NEWELL
not held (Covid)
E. BOEK

K. NAUGHTON
D. LAW

S. MANN

K. NAUGHTON
C. SAVIGE

oo}

. FLETCHER

. FLETCHER

. MAKINGS

. CUNNINGHAM
. BENNETT

. HARRIS

. BROWNE

. MURPHY

. BOWDEN

K. MITCHELL

J. BRUMBY

H. URM

G. McCOY

P. ALLDIS

D. BROWNE

P. ALLDIS

R. WILSON

M. DAVIDSON
GRAHAM JOHNSTON
N. PATERSON

J. MAIDORN

not held (Covid)
D. BENNETT

R. ROSS

F. KEAM

W. REDDAWAY
R. HEALEY

M. EAST

OwW v w

A OO DO

1/03/2026 11:44




