

BAIRNSDALE GOLF CLUB
 EAGLE POINT COURSE
 OFFICIALLY OPENED APRIL 12TH 1958

**MIXED FOURSOMES
 CHAMPIONSHIP**

1958	EVENT NOT CONTESTED
1959	" " " "
1960	" " " "
1961	" " " "
1962	" " " "
1963	" " " "
1964	" " " "
1965	" " " "
1966	" " " "
1967	" " " "
1968	" " " "
1969	" " " "
1970	" " " "
1971	G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. J. YEATES
1972	G. PIERA, Mrs. D. DAHLSEN
1973	G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
1974	B. SAVIGE, Mrs. J.J. DWYER
1975	G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
1976	W. COOPER, Mrs. J. YEATES
1977	G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
1978	B. SAVIGE, Mrs. K. WAITE
1979	G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. I. PINCOTT
1980	B. SAVIGE, Mrs. M. JOHNSON
1981	W. COOPER, Mrs. H. WALES
1982	G. PIERA, Mrs. K.C..J. WALKER
1983	G.C. JOHNSTON, Mrs. J. YEATES
1984	W. J. HALL, Mrs. S. L. CADD
1985	W. J. HALL, Mrs. S. L. CADD
1986	P. NIELSEN, Mrs. K. WAITE
1987	G. PIERA, Mrs. J. YEATES
1988	W. COOPER, Mrs. R. BAINES
1989	R. ESTOPPEY, Mrs. E. BARTLETT
1990	R. MANN, Mrs. M. TATNELL
1991	G. BRAND, Mrs. P. BRAND
1992	S. GIBBONS, Mrs. L. HILDEBRANDT
1993	W. DELLAR, Mrs. D. WHITE
1994	A. GIBBONS, Mrs. M. HICKS
1995	D. WORCESTER, Mrs. K. DONALDSON
1996	B. SAVIGE, Mrs. K. WAITE
1997	J. GANNON, Ms. S. PAPP
1998	R. BLACKMAN, Mrs. I. BLACKMAN

MEN'S MINOR CHAMPIONS

	B GRADE	C GRADE	D GRADE
1958	K. J. MITCHELL	S. DWYER	M. KELSEY
1959	B. R. DAHLSEN	T. HACKETT	K. J. SHEPHERD
1960	A. S. ARCHIBALD	P. J. THOMPSON	J. D. RAY
1961	W. P. ARMSTRONG	A. HUMPHRIES	B. McPHILLIPS
1962	A. W. WYNDHAM	J. ANKETELL	R. HEBBARD
1963	C. C. McPHERSON	H. A. REDENBACH	N. FRANCIS
1964	D. A. STEPHEN	W. DAHLSEN	W. FALLON
1965	R. RAWLINGS	W. J. FALLON	R. BERTINO
1966	T. HACKETT	B. LLOYD	J. HALL
1967	R. K. HEBBARD	A. McINNES	G. SEARLE
1968	A. ARCHIBALD	T. HARVEY	E. HEFFEY
1969	S. C. GOULD	B. J. HALL	A. McKECHNIE
1970	S. C. GOULD	R. M. CONDIE	J. BETTS
1971	J. J. DWYER	R. MORECROFT	A. SIMS
1972	E. LOGAN	A. McINNES	J. MARTIN
1973	A. H. ROBINSON	B. BREMAN	F. MORGAN
1974	J. FRANCIS	L. MOSELE	A. CALLAWAY
1975	K. GIDLEY	L. RESIDE	J. GASCOIGNE
1976	N. ANTONOFF	H. A. REDENBACH	E. PIKE
1977	L. TIPPER	L. MORRIS	E. PIKE
1978	E. LOGAN	R. WILSON	I. McCoy
1979	E. N. DEAN	M. EVANS	R. GLASSER
1980	K. GIDLEY	D. HOWES	E. GIDLEY
1981	A. B. WARD	I. R. SMITH	J. RICHARDS
1982	J. FRANCIS	P. F. MORGAN	J. RICHARDS
1983	J. HEIL	T. G. HOFFMAN	G.H. BURRAGE
1984	A. B. WARD	A. D. THORPE	S. A. GIBBONS
1985	D. POLLARD	L.G. CURTIS	D. KANE
1986	L. A. MORRIS	G.D. GOODWARD	L.A. JAMES
1987	N. COLEMAN	N. EARLES	J. WEBSDALE
1988	J. FOUNTAIN	K. SHEPHERD	A. WHITBOURNE
1989	C. SPENCER	N. MARSH	M. BALLANTYNE
1990	L. MORRIS	S. WEBSTER	R. GOSDEN
1991	D. FREW	J. BRENNAN	R. BRADLEY
1992	B. MILES	R. PEAVEY	C. WATSON
1993	D. HINE	J. GANCI	I. SMITH
1994	M. EAST	C. BARRASS	I. SMITH
1995	J. GANNON	L. MOSELE	R. POWER
1996	J. GWIZDEK	B. J. SMITH	G. CADDY
1997	W. CARLIN	S. HALL	R. HOLT
1998	F. BROMFIELD	I. WATERS	I. SMITH

NELL & ARTHUR CALLAWAY MIXED FOURSOMES CHAMPIONSHIP			MEN'S B GRADE	MINOR C GRADE	CHAMPIONS D GRADE
1999	D. FREW, Mrs. J. DEERY	1999	W. GREEN	D. FAIRHALL	B. FLETCHER
2000	J. HUGHES, Mrs. L. KURRE	2000	B. FREEMAN	W. ROBINSON	B. FLETCHER
2001	P. DAVIDSON, Mrs. G. McINNES	2001	M. EAST	S. SMITH	P. MAKINGS
2002	J. GANNON, Mrs. K. WAITE	2002	T. HUGHES	S. HALL	B. CUNNINGHAM
2003	C. KERR, Mrs. S. GANNON	2003	C. SAVIGE	D. HOGAN	O. BENNETT
2004	G. HELLESSEY, Mrs. L. KURRE	2004	M. EAST	N. DUSTING	P. HARRIS
2005	J. GANNON, Mrs. P. WAITE	2005	J. McAULEY	D. HOGAN	D. BROWNE
2006	J. HUGHES, Mrs. L. KURRE	2006	B. FREEMAN	R. WILSON	D. MURPHY
2007	S. ROWLANDS, Mrs. S. GANNON	2007	P. STUBBS	J. GWIZDEK	K. BOWDEN
2008	S. ROWLANDS, Mrs. S. GANNON	2008	G. BAMBROOK	G. BOYLE	K. MITCHELL
2009	K. BOYD, Mrs. A. BOYD	2009	J. GWIZDEK	R.L.W. WILSON	J. BRUMBY
2010	G. HELLESSEY, Mrs. L. KURRE	2010	P. NEAVE	S. HALL	H. URM
2011	G. HELLESSEY, Mrs. L. KURRE	2011	B. HOSKIN	R. SELLECK	G. McCOY
2012	G. HELLESSEY, Mrs. L. KURRE	2012	P. STUBBS	J. GWIZDEK	P. ALLDIS
2013	M. ANKETELL, Mrs. S. GANNON	2013	G. PIERA	F. KEAM	D. BROWNE
2014	M. ANKETELL, Mrs. S. GANNON	2014	R. OAKLEY	S. BISZKO	P. ALLDIS
2015	G. HELLESSEY, Mrs. L. KURRE	2015	D. CHURCHES	A. PAGLER	R. WILSON
2016	S. ROWLANDS, Mrs. R. HENDRY	2016	W. PRIOR	B. WRAY	M. DAVIDSON
2017	J. STUBBS, Ms. P. STUBBS	2017	N. DROWLEY	M. EAST	GRAHAM JOHNSTON
2018	J. GANNON, Mrs. S. FFRENCH	2018	M. CHURCHES	D. NEWELL	N. PATERSON
2019	C. RIMINGTON, Mrs S. GANNON	2019	G. COOPER	D. NEWELL	J. MAIDORN
2020	not held (Covid)	2020	not held (Covid)	not held (Covid)	not held (Covid)
2021	EVENT NOT CONTESTED	2021	G. COOPER	E. BOEK	D. BENNETT
2022	EVENT NOT CONTESTED	2022	G. TREWIN	K. NAUGHTON	R. ROSS
2023	EVENT NOT CONTESTED	2023	G. BRAYBROOK	D. LAW	F. KEAM
2024	EVENT NOT CONTESTED	2024	M. CANLY	S. MANN	W. REDDAWAY
2025		2025	G. TREWIN	K. NAUGHTON	R. HEALEY
2026		2026	J. ASHWORTH	C. SAVIGE	M. EAST
2027		2027			
2028		2028			
2029		2029			
2030		2030			
2031		2031			
2032		2032			
2033		2033			
2034		2034			
2035		2035			
2036		2036			
2037		2037			
2038		2038			
2039		2039			
2040		2040			

1/03/2026 11:44